Grant

Wisconsin Division for Libraries and Techology

Library Services and Technology Act (LSTA)Grant Awards: 2011

Agency

A. TECHNOLOGY

Category:
11-100
11-102
11-104
11-106
11-108
11-110
11-112
11-114
11-116
11-118

Category:
11-120
11-122
11-124
11-126
11-128
11-130
11-132
11-134
11-136
11-138
11-140
11-142
11-144
11-146
11-148
11-150
11-152

Category:
11-154
11-156
11-158
11-160
11-166

Category:
11-174
11-176
11-178
11-180
11-182
11-184
11-186
11-188
11-190
11-192

Category:
11-196
11-198
11-200
11-202

StatewideTechnology

Division for Libraries & Technology
Division for Libraries & Technology
Division for Libraries & Technology
Division for Libraries & Technology
Division for Libraries & Technology
Nicolet Federated Library System
Division for Libraries & Technology
Northern Waters Library Service
South Central Library System
South Central Library System

Library System Technology
Arrowhead Library System

Eastern Shores Library System
Indianhead Federated Library System
Kenosha County Library System
Lakeshores Library System
Manitowoc-Calumet Library System
Mid-Wisconsin Fed Library System
Milwaukee County Fed Library System
Nicolet Federated Library System
Northern Waters Library Service
Outagamie Waupaca Library System
South Central Library System
Southwest Wisconsin Library System
Waukesha County Fed Library Sys
Winding Rivers Library System
Winnefox Library System

Wisconsin Valley Library Service

Digitization — Local Resources
Eastern Shores Library System
Hedberg Public Library

Indianhead Federated Library System
Kenosha Public Library

New Glarus Public Library

Enhancing Use of Technology
Brandon Public Library

Indianhead Federated Library System
Manitowoc-Calumet Library System
Nicolet Federated Library System
Northern Waters Library Service
Outagamie Waupaca Library System
South Central Library System
Waukesha County Fed Library System
Winding Rivers Library System
Winnefox Library System

Joining Shared Automated Systems
Indianhead Federated Library System
South Central Library System

Waukesha County Fed Library System
Wisconsin Valley Library Service

Project Title

Broadband Upgrade Grant

e-Content Summit

Library Development

Resources for Libraries & Lifelong Learning
WISCAT

Statewide Library Access

Virtual Reference

Delivery Service Project

Delivery Services

e-Content License

Arrowhead Libraries Train Staff and Public
Wide Area Network Access 2011

2011 System Technology Projects

2011 KCLS Resources and Services

2011 Lakeshores Technology Projects
Manitowoc-Calumet Sys. Tech - T1 Lines
MWEFLS Technology Projects, 2011
MCFLS System Technology Projects -2011
Online Database Support

NWLS Technology and Database Project
Continuing Support for Mango Languages
2011 System Technology Projects

SWLS Technology Projects 2011
Electronic materials and cameras
Demonstrating Online Databses Il
Winnefox Technology Project

Network Infrastructure Enhancement

ESLS digitization of Ozaukee Cty Resources
Janesville's Past - Part IIl - Histories
West-Central WI Local History Collections
Kenosha's Lost Industries:1850s-1970s
New Glarus and Green Cty Local History

Brandon(Learning Access for the Public)
Mobile Version of the MORE Online Catalog
Enhancing Use of Technology

Text Messaging Service-OWLSnet Libraries
Mobile Merlin

Online Patron Registration in InfoSoup
Enhancing access to digital collections
Mobile Interface for Library Catalogs
Improving the Users' Search Experience
New Catalog Interface

Increasing Membership -MORE Consortium
Fitchburg& Rio Public Libraries join LINKcat

Shared Automation for New Berlin and Menomor

Joining to Share Resources

Amount

$15,500
$6,072
$119,200
$765,400
$565,900
$34,500
$83,100
$15,000
$75,000
$100,000

$9,600
$11,300
$34,100

$8,900
$14,500

$8,500
$17,500
$36,500
$28,600
$24,100
$13,800
$42,100
$14,100
$17,400
$22,600
$19,100
$27,200

$3,800
$2,829
$3,950
$4,106
$4,080

$3,700
$15,000
$9,703
$14,250
$13,500
$15,000
$9,500
$2,600
$15,000
$15,000

$40,500
$35,000
$40,000
$30,000

Project Administrator

Bob Bocher

Kurt Kiefer

Mike Cross
Martha Berninger
Martha Berninger
Mark D. Merrifield
Martha Berninger
Linda Stobbe
Bruce Smith

Jean Anderson

Ruth Ann Montgomery
Paul Onufrak

Gus Falkenberg

Lin Swartz-Truesdell
Jim Novy

Rebecca Petersen
Steven Platteter
James Gingery
Mark D. Merrifield
Linda Stobbe

Rick Krumwiede

Pat Dolan

Krista Ross

Mellanie Mercier
Kristen Anderson
Karen Boehning
Joshua Klingbeil

Alison Ross
Susan Braden
Lori Roholt
Patricia Bajabir
Janis Merkle

Christina Ross
Gus Falkenberg
Rebecca Petersen
Mark D. Merrifield
Mike Sheehan
Gerri Moeller
Kerri Hilbelink
Mellanie Mercier
Kristen Anderson
Karen Boehning

John Thompson
Michelle Karls
Tom Hennen
Joshua Klingbeil
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B. SPECIAL NEEDS

Category:
11-204
11-206
11-208
11-210
11-212
11-214
11-216
11-218
Category:
11-220
11-222
11-224
11-226
11-228
11-230
11-232
11-234
Category:
11-236

Category:
11-240
11-242
11-244
11-246
11-248
11-250
11-252
11-254
11-256

Accessibility

Dane County Library Service

Indianhead Federated Library System

Lakeshores Library System

Northern Waters Library Service

Outagamie Waupaca Library System

Portage County Public Library

Winding Rivers Library System

Wisconsin Valley Library Service
Literacy

Caestecker (Green Lk) Public Library

E.D. Locke Public Library

Hedberg Public Library

Kenosha Public Library

Lakeview Community Library

Marinette County Library System

Northern Waters Library Service

Polk County Library Federation
Database

DLTCL

Job Search & Employment Support
Arrowhead Library System

Elisha D. Smith Public Library

Indianhead Federated Library System
Lakeshores Library System

Madison Public Library
Manitowoc-Calumet Library System

New Berlin Public Library

Northern Waters Library Service

Osceola Public Library

C. LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT

Category:
11-260
11-262
Category:
11-302
11-304
11-306

Multi-type Collaboration

South Central Library System

Nicolet Federated Library System
Statewide Library Improvement
Division for Libraries & Technology
Division for Libraries & Technology
Division for Libraries & Technology

D. LSTA ADMINISTRATION

Category:

LSTA Administration
Division for Libraries & Technology

Adaptive Thematic Outreach Kits

Large Screen Monitors for Low Vision Users
Improving Accessibility in Lakeshores
Accessibility for Patrons with Low Vision
Retrofit Electronic Door Openers

Induction Loop Installation System

Access Through Hearing Loops and Doors
Accessibility in WVLS Public Libraries

A new jail, a new start

AWE Bilingual Early Literacy Station
Early Literacy Achievement: Partnership
Sensory Input in Literacy Development
Opening Doors for English Lang Learners
Purchasing Laptops for the Marinette Jail
Serving Seniors with Low Vision

Books between Bars

Learning Express License

Arrowhead Connects with Job Seekers
Menasha Job Lab

Technology Tutors for Job Seekers
Assistance for Job Seekers

Finding Jobs, Year Two

JOBS - Searching, Training & Support
Career Resource Center

Publicizing JOBS resources at libraries
Mobile Job Training Computer Lab

Sharing Digital Resources
NEWIL:School and Public Library Summit

Library Development
Communication and Planning
School Library Media Staffing follow-up

LSTA Administration

$19,413
$2,700
$8,985
$8,430
$12,500
$6,500
$18,450
$16,130

$7,685
$2,820
$15,780
$10,800
$11,072
$5,205
$10,661
$23,000

$103,750

$19,900
$6,000
$13,655
$17,960
$10,372
$5,000
$3,950
$7,954
$10,410

$4,000
$2,250

$347,200
$20,000
$35,000

$126,975

Mary Driscoll
Leah Langby
Rhonda Puntney
Linda Stobbe
Bradley Shipps
Vicky Billings
Marcia Sarnowski
Kris Adams Wendt

Linda DeNell

Shelley Selle

Sharon Grover

Lisa Langsdorf

Darla Jean Kraus
Jennifer Thiele

Linda Stobbe

Colleen Gifford Foxwell

Martha Berninger

Ruth Ann Montgomery
Joe Bongers

Leah Langby

Kristen Hewitt

Tana Elias

Rebecca Petersen
Dennis Sampson

Jim Trojanowski
Nathan Deprey

Jean Anderson
Jamie Matczak

Mike Cross
Kurt Kiefer

Nancy Anderson

Terrie Howe



